PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------|----------------|--|
| Francis A. Sobik | 10/07/2011 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Nivel Holdings LLC | | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3510 Port Jacksonville Parkway | | | |
| City: | Jacksonville | | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 32226 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13204692 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)362-6111 **Phone**: 845 362 6100

Email: jweiss@weissarons.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Weiss & Arons LLP
Address Line 1: 1540 Route 202

Address Line 2: Suite 8

Address Line 4: Pomona, NEW YORK 10970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 140-007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel Weiss

Total Attachments: 1

source=140-007_Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 132046

PATENT REEL: 027131 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

| Tarpon Springs, Florida, har FOR A GOLF CART". I otherwise, to comply with a my attorney to insert the file | f the following lines as 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for rec | ew and us re blank, to cordal of t | eful inventio he above ap his assignme | ons entitled " plication was ent, I, an assi | REMOVABI filed on ever gnor below, h | LE VAL n date he nereby au | ANCE rewith, ithorize |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| recordation. U.S. Application No | 3/204,692 | filed _ | 08/07/2011 | <u> </u> | | | |

WHEREAS, NIVEL HOLDINGS LLC ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at Jacksonville, Florida, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, necessary or useful to make, use, or sell the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignce, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue and continuation applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Francis A. Sobik, Assignor IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of _ocf_, 20_// _.

RECORDED: 10/27/2011

PATENT REEL: 027131 FRAME: 0394